

Mr Al Ferrier
45 Estella Avenue
New Malden
Surrey
KT3 6HX

Policy number: 740972677

Print date: 20 April 2017

Your insurance renewal

Dear Mr Ferrier,

Thank you for insuring your musical equipment with us over the past year - we'd like to let you know that your current policy is **due to expire on 17 May 2017**. Since you currently pay by Direct Debit, your cover will renew automatically.

What do I need to do?

Since you are paying by Direct Debit, your cover will renew automatically.

This is a good opportunity to make sure that your personal details and the value of your instruments are up-to-date, and all of your equipment is covered on your policy. You can view these details on your Certificate of Insurance and check what you're covered for in your Policy Booklet. Please be aware of any policy updates by reading the Important Notice, which outlines any changes.

What if I want to change my policy?

If you'd like to adjust your policy, including adding/removing instruments, changing insured values or coverage levels, then you'll need to call us on **0330 100 9903** and we'll be able to make the changes to your policy. We can also switch you over to receive your policy documentation by email if you prefer.

For your peace of mind

Your musical instrument insurance is underwritten by Allianz Insurance plc, one of the UK's largest insurers. If you need to make a claim you'll also get your own claims handler, who will guide you through the process and keep you fully informed on the progress of your claim.

If you have any questions about your policy, just give us a call and we'll be happy to help.

Thanks,

The Allianz Musical Insurance Team.

0330 100 9903
musicalinsurance@allianz.co.uk
allianzmusic.co.uk

Allianz Musical Insurance
Great West House (GW2)
Great West Road, Brentford
Middlesex TW8 9DX
Phone: 0344 391 4037
Fax: 0844 391 4073
Email: musicalinsurance@allianz.co.uk
www.allianzmusicalinsurance.co.uk

Allianz Musical Insurance is a trading name of Allianz Insurance plc. Allianz Insurance plc is registered in England No. 84638. Registered office: 57 Ladymead, Guildford, Surrey GU1 1DB, United Kingdom.

Allianz Insurance plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority. Financial Services Register No. 121849.

Fender®, Stratocaster® and the distinctive headstock designs commonly found on this guitar are registered trademarks of Fender Musical Instruments Corporation. All rights reserved.



Certificate of Insurance

Policy Details

Mr Al Ferrier
45 Estella Avenue
New Malden
Surrey
KT3 6HX

Policy number: 740972677

Period of cover: 18 May 2017 to 17 May 2018

PREMIUM INFORMATION

£87.01.

This includes £36.16 for your optional Public Liability and Personal Accident cover, and is payable monthly by Direct Debit (0% APR).

Your Public Liability and Personal Accident cover doesn't need to be renewed to continue your Music Protect policy.

Your payment schedule is shown on the right.

The amount due includes Insurance Premium Tax.

The annual price for comparison is: £86.60

If you made a change to your policy in the last 12 months, the amount shown as last year's premium is what you would have paid if the changes had been made at the start of your last policy year.

- This price excludes any introductory offer you may have received when you first took out your policy.

Allianz Musical Insurance is a specialist provider of musical instrument insurance and our policies allow you to select the level of cover you need. Have you checked that your insurance cover still meets your needs and reviewed your sum insured to ensure you are adequately covered? If you have any questions about your level of cover, call us on 0330 100 9903.

You may wish to consider alternative insurance; you may be able to get the insurance cover you want at a better price if you shop around. Not all insurance policies are the same, make sure you read the terms and conditions carefully so you know what you are covered for.

Payment Schedule

12/06/2017	£7.26
12/07/2017	£7.25
14/08/2017	£7.25
12/09/2017	£7.25
12/10/2017	£7.25
13/11/2017	£7.25
12/12/2017	£7.25
12/01/2018	£7.25
12/02/2018	£7.25
12/03/2018	£7.25
12/04/2018	£7.25
14/05/2018	£7.25

Bank Sort Code: 089249
Account Number: XXXXX162

Exclusions and Clauses

Exclusions and clauses additional to those contained in your Policy booklet are listed below:

Tablet PCs and IPADS

Tablet PCs and iPads are classified as computer equipment and are only covered by this insurance if they are used for music/audio production/performance. A £100 excess applies to any claim for computer equipment.

Signed on behalf of Allianz Insurance plc

Print Date: 20 April 2017

Authorised Signatory:



This Certificate of Insurance is one part of your insurance contract. The other part is your Insurance Policy Booklet which contains the policy Terms and Conditions. You will need both parts to know what you are covered for. If you do not have both parts please tell us and we will send you replacements.

Allianz Musical Insurance is a trading name of Allianz Insurance plc. Allianz Insurance plc is registered in England No. 84638.

Registered office: 57 Ladymead, Guildford, Surrey GU1 1DB, United Kingdom.

Allianz Insurance plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority. Financial Services Register No. 121849.

Do we have the correct information for you and your insured items?

You must tell us as soon as possible if any of the below apply – if you don't it could result in a claim not being paid or may affect the cover we provide. If there is anything you don't understand, please call us on 0330 100 9903.

- You become aware that any of the details shown on your Certificate of Insurance are incorrect
- Your address has changed
- You no longer own, or loan any of the item(s) covered under this policy
- In the last 12 months you have been convicted of arson or any offence involving dishonesty or any kind of fraud
- You are likely to reside outside of the UK for more than 3 consecutive months in any one year

THE DIRECT DEBIT GUARANTEE



This Guarantee is offered by all Banks and Building Societies that take part in the Direct Debit Scheme. The efficiency and security of the Scheme is monitored and protected by your own Bank or Building Society.

If the amounts to be paid or the payment dates change, Allianz Insurance plc will notify you 7 days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed.

If any error is made by Allianz Insurance plc or your Bank or Building Society, you are guaranteed a full and immediate refund from your branch of the amount paid.

You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by writing to your Bank or Building Society. Please also send a copy of your letter to us.

Certificate of Insurance

Policy Schedule

Plan: Music Protect

Policy: 740972677

Period of Cover: 18 May 2017 to 17 May 2018

Your Insured Instruments

Item Number	Item Details	Computer Equipment	Sum Insured	Cover Level
13777525	Stand 0000 Konig		£175.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777526	PA System 0000 Behringer		£300.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777527	Synthesiser 0000 Roland XP-50		£250.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777528	Synthesiser 0000 Yamaha CS2X		£150.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777529	Synthesiser 0000 Novation KS5		£150.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777530	Mixing Desk or Mixer 0000 Alto Live 1202		£200.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777531	Amplifier 0000 Behringer/Alesis		£150.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777532	iPad 0000 Apple Ipod Touch	Y	£100.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777533	Leads 0000 Various power and instrument leads		£100.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle
13777534	Microphone 0000 Sennheiser		£100.00	UK including Unattended Vehicle

Optional cover: Public Liability and Personal Accident Cover

You have taken this optional cover and your policy includes:

- A) Public Liability at £1m per incident.
- B) Personal Accident:
 - Death £10,000
 - Permanent total disability £10,000
 - Loss of limb £5,000
 - Loss of sight £5,000
 - Loss of auditory power £5,000

Please read the Terms and Conditions enclosed for full details.

Your excess

An excess applies only to any claim involving computer equipment. The item(s) of computer equipment are indicated in the table above and you will pay the first £100.00 of any claim involving one or more of these items, unless otherwise stated in the exclusions and clauses section. There is a £250 excess in the event of a claim arising from third party property damage on your Public Liability and Personal Accident cover.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 0344 391 4037